
Sunday, January 12, 2025 St. Luke's, Shelby Township

Sunday, January 19, 2025 Church of the Messiah, Detroit

Sunday, February 2, 2025  St. Michael's - Lansing

Sunday, February 9, 2025 St. John's Plymouth w/Archdeacon

Sunday, February 16, 2025 All Saints', East Lansing w/Archdeacon

Sunday, February 23, 2025 Christ Church, Grosse Pointe

Sunday, March 2, 2025 St. Andrew's, Livonia

Sunday, March 16, 2025 Trinity, Farmington Hills

Sunday, March 30, 2025 St. Katherine's, Williamston

Sunday, April 27, 2025 Christ Church, Detroit

Sunday, May 4, 2025 Spirt of Grace w/ Archdeacon

Sunday, May 11, 2025 St. John's, Royal Oak

Sunday, May 11, 2025 Canterbury on the Lake, Waterford w/Archdeacon @ 2:00pm

Sunday, May 18, 2025 St. Stephen's, Hamburg w/Archdeacon

Sunday, June 1, 2025 Resurrection Church, Clarkston

Sunday, June 8, 2025 Christ Church Cranbrook

Sunday, September 7, 2025 St. James, Grosse Ile

Sunday, September 21, 2025 Cathedral Church of St. Paul

Sunday, September 28, 2025 St. Michael's, Cambridge Junction

Sunday, October 5, 2025 St. Paul's, Jackson

Sunday, October 12, 2025 St. John's, Clinton w/Archdeacon

Sunday, October 19, 2025 St. Peter's, Hillsdale

Sunday, November 2, 2025 Grace, Mt. Clemens

Sunday, November 9, 2025 St. Philip's, Rochester

Sunday, November 16, 2025 Trinity, Monroe w/Archdeacon

Sunday, November 23, 2025 St. Luke's, Allen Park

Sunday, December 7, 2025 Holy Cross, Novi

Sunday, December 14, 2025 St. John's, Westland w/Archdeacon

Sunday, December 21, 2025 St. John's, Howell
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